

SECTION 00300

PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED _____

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference Program, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 180 days with final completion within 210 days, and stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference Ordinance.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No. _____	Dated _____
No. _____	Dated _____
No. _____	Dated _____

NONE per Bob WARTZ email DATED 5/9/14

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.

Attached hereto is a certified check on the

_____ Bank of _____

or approved Bid Bond for the sum of

_____ Dollars (\$) according to the conditions under the Instructions to Bidders and provisions therein.

NOTE: If a Bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth below, together with signature(s) of the officer or officers authorized to sign Contracts on behalf of the corporation and corporate seal; if Bidder is a partnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth below with the signature(s) of the partner or partners authorized to sign Contracts in behalf of the partnership; and if the Bidder is an individual, his signature shall be placed below; if a partnership, the names of the general partners.

WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL:

(Signature of Individual)

(Printed Name of Individual)

(Address)

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A TRADE NAME:

(Name of Firm)

(Address)

(Signature of Individual) (SEAL)

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP:

(Name of Firm) A Partnership_____
(Address)By: _____
(SEAL)
(Partner)

Name and Address of all Partners:

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE:

(Correct Name of Corporation)By: _____
(SEAL)
(Address)_____
(Official Title)As Joint Venture
(Corporate Seal)

Organized under the laws of the State of _____, and authorized by the law to make this bid and perform all Work and furnish materials and equipment required under the Contract Documents.

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION:

Delaware Elevator of Florida, Inc.
(Correct Name of Corporation)By: Charles E. M.
(SEAL)President / CEO
(Official Title)4 Office Park Drive, Ste 260
Palm Coast, FL 32137
(Address of Corporation)

Organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and authorized by the law to make this bid and perform all Work and furnish materials and equipment required under the Contract Documents.

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Delaware Elevator of Florida, Inc.
(Name of Corporation)

RESOLVED that Charles E. Jm
(Person Authorized to Sign)

President/CEO of Delaware Elevator of Florida, Inc.
(Title) (Name of Corporation)

be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proposal of this corporation for the following project:

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

Water Treatment Plant Elevator Modifications

Project No.: 13-4037

The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by

Delaware Elevator of Florida, Inc. at a meeting of its Board of
(Name of Corporation)

Directors held on the 5th day of May, 2014.

By: Charles E. Jm

Title: President/CEO
(SEAL)

The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.

- END OF SECTION -

SECTION 00301

**CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION**

PROPOSAL BID FORM

PROJECT NO.: 13-4037

PROJECT NAME: Water Treatment Plant Elevator Modifications
3441 Hollywood Boulevard

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all work under this contract within **180** calendar days following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. **UNIT PRICE PREVAIL OVER TOTAL PRICE.** All entries on this form must be typed or written in block form in ink. Quantities provided are for information purposes.

BASE BID ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
1.	All items as outlined in the specifications, supplied and installed as directed, inclusive of all related means and methods required for a complete operating system in accordance with all outlined associated requirements	1	LS	<u>145,000</u>	<u>145,000</u>
2.	Cab Remodeling Bid Allowance	1	LS	<u>\$12,000.00</u>	<u>\$12,000.00</u>
3.	New Cab Flooring Bid Allowance	1	LS	<u>\$ 2,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 2,000.00</u>

SUBTOTAL ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION: \$159,000.-

GENERAL PAY ITEMS

4.	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	<u>\$ 300.-</u>	<u>\$ 600.-</u>
5.	General Conditions: Bonds, Insurance, Close-Out, Etc.	1	LS	<u>\$1,170</u>	<u>\$1,170</u>
6.	Cost Allowance for work as directed by the City due to undefined conditions	1	LS	<u>\$25,000.00</u>	<u>\$25,000.00</u>

<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
7.	Consideration for Indemnification in accordance with the Supplementary Conditions	1	LS	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
8.	Cost Allowance for Permits, Licenses and Fees	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

SUBTOTAL GENERAL PAY ITEMS: 36,780.-

GRAND TOTAL: \$ 195,780.-

GRAND TOTAL (IN WRITING): One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty 70/100

ALTERNATES (As outlined in Specifications inclusive of all related means and methods required) for a complete operating system in accordance with all outlined associated requirements

ALT #1	New Hydraulic Cylinder and Piston	1	LS	\$ 21,312.-
ALT #2	Drill new Cylinder Hole	1	LS	\$ 20,700.-
ALT #3	New Machine Room Access Door	1	LS	\$ 2,131.-
ALT #4	New Machine Room Air Conditioning	1	LS	\$ 2,486.-
ALT #5	Code Compliant Electrical System	1	LS	\$ 12,645.-
ALT #6	New Stainless Cladding on 2 nd , 3 rd and 4 th Floor Doors	1	LS	\$ 4,202.-
ALT #7	Additional Cost to expedite installation (in order to complete work in half the time)	1	LS	\$ 6,500.-
ALT #8	Cost to Perform 1 year of Preventive Maintenance in Accordance with Appendix A following the 1 year Warranty Period.	1	LS	3,000.-

All, some, or none of the Alternates may be selected by the City following the appropriate evaluation.

- END OF SECTION -